
#3 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Carson KENDALL 8 Greensburg 12.22  (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Bently SAGESER 8 Greensburg 12.33  (NW) 1(2) 3

3 Hayden GOOLSBY 8 North Decatur 12.83  (NW) 1(3) 2

4 Logan HAMMONS 8 Northside 12.84  (NW) 1(4) 1

5 Drew DOBBS 8 Northside 13.06  (NW) 1(5)

6 Crizjian JIMENEZ 7 Northside 13.38  (NW) 1(6)

7 Liam MAIER 7 Northside 13.48  (NW) 2(1)

8 Elliott BARBER 7 North Decatur 13.70  (NW) 2(2)

9 Ryder PALIGA 8 Greensburg 14.33  (NW) 2(3)

10 Carson WELLS 6 Greensburg 14.41  (NW) 2(4)

11 Chance WESTERFELD 8 Greensburg 14.44  (NW) 3(1)

12 Ike THOMPSON 8 Greensburg 14.73  (NW) 2(5)

13 Ethan BENNETT 8 Greensburg 14.85  (NW) 2(6)

14 Sebastian BOCOCK 6 North Decatur 16.20  (NW) 3(2)

#9 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Levi HALL 8 Northside 59.11 1(1) 5

2 Matisse AMINI 8 Northside 59.50 1(2) 3

3 Crizjian JIMENEZ 7 Northside 1:01.77 1(3)

4 Will GARCIA WEBER 8 Greensburg 1:03.14 1(4) 2

5 Jin ANDERSON-KAPARAKIS 7 Northside 1:04.40 1(5)

6 Carter WELLS 6 Greensburg 1:08.92 2(1) 1

7 Chris SUO 7 Northside 1:09.06 2(2)

8 Jaxon ALLEN 7 North Decatur 1:12.46 2(3)

#11 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Jackson LOWTHER 8 Northside 2:18.36 1(1) 5

2 Humberto FELIX 8 Northside 2:27.25 1(2) 3

3 Oliver CORYA 8 Greensburg 2:29.43 1(3) 2

4 Luis Marimoto TAQUEUSHI 8 Northside 2:30.67 2(1)

5 Rocco POLYAK 7 Northside 2:42.80 1(4)

6 Daxton WOLF 7 Northside 2:44.48 1(5)

7 Elton MACHEEL 7 Northside 2:49.70 1(6)

8 Fernando LAMADRID 8 Northside 2:50.45 2(2)

9 Kason BEDEL 7 Greensburg 2:55.17 1(7) 1

10 Liam HERNANDEZ 7 Greensburg 2:56.75 2(3)

11 Timothee DELFOSSE 7 Northside 2:57.32 2(4)

12 Nolan DECLUE 7 Northside 2:57.91 1(8)

13 Ian WATSON 8 Greensburg 3:03.41 2(5)

14 Ethan MILLER 8 Greensburg 3:12.73 2(6)

15 Miles GILL 6 Greensburg 3:18.91 2(7)

16 Tanner KOORS 7 North Decatur 3:26.25 2(8)

17 David LUTTERBAUGH 6 Greensburg 3:31.19 2(9)

#5 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Jackson LOWTHER 8 Northside 5:06.85 5

2 Zayden WEATHERFORD 8 Northside 5:34.45 3

3 Kayne GENTRY 8 Northside 5:35.61

4 Oliver CORYA 8 Greensburg 5:36.05 2

5 Chris SUO 7 Northside 5:38.90

6 Alex STULTS 7 Northside 5:47.74

7 Fletcher HASH 7 Greensburg 5:49.69 1

8 Kason BEDEL 7 Greensburg 6:29.35

9 Ethan MILLER 8 Greensburg 6:46.12

10 Landon FUEL 7 Greensburg 6:46.84

11 Liam HERNANDEZ 7 Greensburg 6:48.84

12 Tanner KOORS 7 North Decatur 7:13.75

13 Miles GILL 6 Greensburg 7:21.03

14 David LUTTERBAUGH 6 Greensburg 7:23.82

15 Declan KELLEMS 7 North Decatur 7:58.50

#1 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Brenner SCHUTTE FR Greensburg 19.02  (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Levi HALL 8 Northside 20.62  (NW) 1(2) 3

3 Eli GLICK 7 Northside 20.92  (NW) 2(1) 2

4 Noah RILEY 7 Northside 20.92  (NW) 1(3)

5 Luke STIER 8 Greensburg 21.05  (NW) 2(2) 1

6 Sam CHAILLE 7 Northside 21.49  (NW) 1(4)

7 Brance HUFFMEYER 6 Greensburg 23.43  (NW) 1(5)

8 Charlie CORNETT 7 Greensburg 26.59  (NW) 1(6)

#7 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 Greensburg  (A) 50.47 5

1) Bryson GURLEY 8 2) Bently SAGESER 8

3) Brenner SCHUTTE FR 4) Carson KENDALL 8

2 Northside  (A) 51.20 3

1) Drew DOBBS 8 2) Frank FULTON 8

3) Logan HAMMONS 8 4) Matisse AMINI 8

3 Greensburg  (B) 1:00.77

4 North Decatur  (A) 1:04.92

1) Jaxon ALLEN 7 2) Parker IRWIN 6

3) Sebastian BOCOCK 6 4) Elliott BARBER 6

#18 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Jin ANDERSON-KAPARAKIS 7 Northside 4' 2" 2.75

1 Will GARCIA WEBER 8 Greensburg 4' 2" 2.75

1 Luke STIER 8 Greensburg 4' 2" 2.75

1 Logan HAMMONS 8 Northside 4' 2" 2.75

1 Chance WESTERFELD 8 Greensburg 4' 2"
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#18 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

6 Brenner SCHUTTE FR Greensburg 4' 2"

7 Hayden GOOLSBY 8 North Decatur4' 0"

Carter WELLS 6 Greensburg NM

Matthew MUIR 8 Northside NM

Frank FULTON 8 Northside NM

#20 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Carson KENDALL 8 Greensburg 16' 51/2  (NW) 5

2 Hayden GOOLSBY 8 North Decatur16' 5"  (NW) 3

3 Crizjian JIMENEZ 7 Northside 15' 8"  (NW) 2

4 Frank FULTON 8 Northside 15' 4"  (NW) 1

5 Will GARCIA WEBER 8 Greensburg 14' 101/2  (NW)

6 Matthew MUIR 8 Northside 14' 8"  (NW)

7 Luke STIER 8 Greensburg 14' 11/2  (NW)

8 Chance WESTERFELD 8 Greensburg 13' 41/2  (NW)

9 Eli GLICK 7 Northside 13' 11/2  (NW)

10 Ike THOMPSON 8 Greensburg 12' 91/2  (NW)

11 Sebastian BOCOCK 6 North Decatur10' 31/2  (NW)

12 Tanner KOORS 7 North Decatur9' 8"  (NW)

Ryder PALIGA 8 Greensburg NM  (NW)

#22 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Jai JACKSON 8 Greensburg 53' 5" 1(1) 5

2 Luke OWENS 7 North Decatur31' 8" 2(1) 3

3 Estras MEIJA 8 Greensburg 31' 0" 1(2) 2

4 Johnny SCUDDER 8 Greensburg 29' 4" 1(3)

5 Elliott BARBER 7 North Decatur28' 6" 1(4) 1

6 Lendon RICHARDS 7 Northside 28' 4" 1(5)

7 Jared HENDERSON 7 Northside 28' 4" 1(6)

8 Isaac ORELLANO 8 Greensburg 26' 4" 1(7)

9 Sebastian GARDUNO 8 Northside 25' 11" 1(8)

10 Advay ANUP 7 Northside 25' 10" 1(9)

11 Ian WATSON 8 Greensburg 25' 7" 2(2)

12 Hunter DOVE 8 Greensburg 25' 7" 2(3)

13 Barrett FLETCHER 7 Northside 25' 0" 2(4)

14 Logan SPARKS 6 Greensburg 24' 0" 2(5)

15 Dalton STALLSMITH 6 Greensburg 23' 4" 2(6)

16 Owen RYAN 7 Northside 17' 1" 2(7)

17 Parker IRWIN 6 North Decatur16' 7" 2(8)

18 Declan KELLEMS 7 North Decatur13' 6" 2(9)

#24 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Jai JACKSON 8 Greensburg 123' 8" 1(1) 5

2 Lendon RICHARDS 7 Northside 93' 71/2 1(2) 3

#24 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

3 Luke OWENS 7 North Decatur81' 111/2 1(3) 2

4 Logan HAMMONS 8 Northside 78' 7" 1(4) 1

5 Isaac ORELLANO 8 Greensburg 69' 9" 1(5)

6 Estras MEIJA 8 Greensburg 62' 3" 1(6)

7 Jared HENDERSON 7 Northside 61' 5" 1(7)

8 Sebastian GARDUNO 8 Northside 58' 5" 1(8)

9 Advay ANUP 7 Northside 56' 71/2 1(9)

10 Dalton STALLSMITH 6 Greensburg 54' 81/2 1(10)

Hunter DOVE 8 Greensburg NM 2

Parker IRWIN 6 North DecaturNM 2

Johnny SCUDDER 8 Greensburg NM 2

Ian WATSON 8 Greensburg NM 2

Logan SPARKS 6 Greensburg NM 2

Elliott BARBER 7 North DecaturNM 2

Declan KELLEMS 7 North DecaturNM 2

Barrett FLETCHER 7 Northside NM 2

Owen RYAN 7 Northside NM 2

#4 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Lyla HALL 8 Northside 13.78  (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Caitlyn KENDALL 6 Greensburg 14.02  (NW) 1(2) 3

3 Kieran  LUSK 8 North Decatur 14.08  (NW) 1(3) 2

4 Abbi EATON 8 Northside 14.22  (NW) 2(1) 1

5 Avery WEISENBACH 8 North Decatur 14.52  (NW) 2(2)

6 Lexie ROUKAS 8 Northside 14.57  (NW) 1(4)

7 Emma KENNELLY 7 Greensburg 14.69  (NW) 2(3)

8 Emma BURKHART 8 Greensburg 14.71  (NW) 1(5)

9 Cambri BATTIN 7 Northside 15.01  (NW) 2(4)

10 Hazel ROSENBERGER 8 North Decatur 15.33  (NW) 2(5)

11 Maddie CONDON 8 Greensburg 15.44  (NW) 1(6)

12 Alivia BISHOP 8 Greensburg 15.58  (NW) 3(1)

13 Ellie VANDERBUR 6 Greensburg 15.77  (NW) 2(6)

14 Katie SMITH 7 Northside 15.85  (NW) 3(2)

15 Lennon HANCOCK 6 North Decatur 16.01  (NW) 3(3)

16 Emma O'SULLIVAN 8 Greensburg 16.05  (NW) 4(1)

17 Caroline SCHUTTE 6 Greensburg 16.22  (NW) 4(2)

18 Peyzlee FERDINAND 8 Greensburg 16.41  (NW) 3(4)

19 Reagan JONES 7 North Decatur 17.70  (NW) 3(5)

#10 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Kinley HILL 7 Northside 1:07.30 1(1) 5

2 Caitlyn KENDALL 6 Greensburg 1:08.94 1(2) 3

3 Abbi EATON 8 Northside 1:09.72 1(3) 2

4 Taylor LARRISON 8 Northside 1:13.22 1(4)
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#10 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

5 Margy HALE 7 Northside 1:15.70 2(1)

6 Layla FOX 7 Greensburg 1:16.32 1(5) 1

7 Felicia KRESS 6 North Decatur 1:29.49 2(2)

8 Lennon HANCOCK 6 North Decatur 1:34.05 1(6)

9 Madison ADKINS 6 North Decatur 1:41.40 2(3)

#6 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Eleanor DAVIS 8 Greensburg 5:58.18 5

2 Kylie BRINKSNEADER 8 Northside 6:10.37 3

3 Anniston SPARTZ 7 Northside 6:15.13 2

4 Emma SPOCK 8 Northside 6:17.02

5 Josie SLAVEN 8 Greensburg 6:18.37 1

6 Kelsey SLAVEN 6 Greensburg 6:18.53

7 Margo CAVE 7 Northside 6:30.19

8 Hadley DAVIS 6 Greensburg 6:41.49

9 Emily BALDWIN 7 North Decatur 7:07.70

#2 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Lexie ROUKAS 8 Northside 18.17  (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Makayla TEBBE 7 North Decatur 19.32  (NW) 1(2) 3

3 Karlie HASTON 8 Northside 19.39  (NW) 1(3) 2

4 Reagan ABLPLANALP 8 Greensburg 20.13  (NW) 1(4) 1

5 Josie SHIELDS 8 Greensburg 20.44  (NW) 1(5)

6 Hazel ROSENBERGER 8 North Decatur 20.89  (NW) 1(6)

7 Adriana HEWITT 7 Northside 21.30  (NW) 2(1)

8 Emma TEMPEST 8 Northside 21.86  (NW) 2(2)

9 Jaden SHIELDS 6 Greensburg 22.84  (NW) 2(3)

10 Madison SMITH 8 North Decatur 23.12  (NW) 2(4)

#8 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 Greensburg  (A) 56.45 5

1) Caitlyn KENDALL 2) Emma KENNELLY 7

3) Emma BURKHART 8 4) Lucy SHEPARD

2 North Decatur  (A) 57.64 3

1) Avery WEISENBACH 8 2) Makayla TEBBE 7

3) Kieran  LUSK 8 4) Hazel ROSENBERGER 8

3 Northside  (A) 57.70

1) Abbi EATON 8 2) Karlie HASTON 8

3) Diana ANDRADE 7 4) Lexie ROUKAS 8

4 Greensburg  (B) 1:02.26

1) Ellie VANDERBUR 6 2) Peyzlee FERDINAND 8

3) Josie SHIELDS 8 4) Maddie CONDON 8

#17 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Lucy SHEPARD 8 Greensburg 4' 6" 5

2 Sami LARSEN 7 Northside 4' 4" 3

3 Lily BASHEM 8 Northside 4' 4" 2

4 Emma KENNELLY 7 Greensburg 4' 2" 1

5 Jaden SHIELDS 6 Greensburg 4' 0"

6 Karlie HASTON 8 Northside 3' 10"

7 Melanie HARP 8 North Decatur3' 10"

Hazel ROSENBERGER 8 North DecaturNM

Caroline SCHUTTE 6 Greensburg NM

Madison SMITH 8 North DecaturNM

#19 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Lexie ROUKAS 8 Northside 14' 63/4  (NW) 5

2 Avery WEISENBACH 8 North Decatur14' 61/2  (NW) 3

3 Lyla HALL 8 Northside 14' 51/2  (NW) 2

4 Karlie HASTON 8 Northside 13' 111/2  (NW)

5 Emma SPOCK 8 Northside 13' 111/2  (NW)

6 Emma BURKHART 8 Greensburg 13' 11"  (NW) 1

7 Lucy SHEPARD 8 Greensburg 13' 71/2  (NW)

8 Emma KENNELLY 7 Greensburg 13' 41/2  (NW)

9 Diana ANDRADE 7 Northside 12' 9"  (NW)

10 Abbi EATON 8 Northside 12' 7"  (NW)

11 Maddie CONDON 8 Greensburg 12' 4"  (NW)

12 Grace MAUER 7 North Decatur11' 101/2  (NW)

13 Peyzlee FERDINAND 8 Greensburg 10' 81/2  (NW)

#21 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Abby PORTER 8 Greensburg 26' 1" 1(1) 5

2 Melanie HARP 8 North Decatur26' 0" 1(2) 3

3 Adelyn ARNOLT 7 Northside 23' 1" 1(3) 2

4 Peyton BURTON 7 Northside 21' 11" 1(4) 1

5 Chloe KRAMER 8 North Decatur21' 11" 1(5)

6 Kay PAYNE 7 Northside 21' 10" 1(6)

7 Giuliana ORTMAN 8 Northside 21' 1" 1(7)

8 Madison SMITH 8 North Decatur19' 11" 2(1)

9 Makenna VOLZ 8 Greensburg 19' 9" 1(8)

10 Caitlyn MORTON 8 Greensburg 19' 8" 1(9)

11 Lily JOHNSON 8 Greensburg 17' 1" 2(2)

12 Raylin FARIS 6 Greensburg 16' 5" 2(3)

13 Nola NEWLIN 7 Northside 15' 9" 2(4)

14 Madison ADKINS 6 North Decatur12' 3" 2(5)

15 Reagan JONES 7 North Decatur11' 6" 2(6)

16 Emma HENDERSON 6 North Decatur9' 1" 2(7)

Gloria CLOUD 8 Northside NM 2
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#21 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

Josie HARTMAN 8 North DecaturNM 2

#23 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Abby PORTER 8 Greensburg 75' 3" 1(1) 5

2 Peyton BURTON 7 Northside 63' 3" 1(2) 3

3 Chloe KRAMER 8 North Decatur61' 10" 1(3) 2

4 Adelyn ARNOLT 7 Northside 56' 01/2 1(4) 1

5 Madison SMITH 8 North Decatur54' 10" 1(5)

6 Nola NEWLIN 7 Northside 53' 91/2 1(6)

7 Kay PAYNE 7 Northside 53' 11/2 1(7)

8 Giuliana ORTMAN 8 Northside 52' 71/2 1(8)

9 Josie HARTMAN 8 North Decatur50' 21/2 1(9)

10 Makenna VOLZ 8 Greensburg 49' 8" 2(1)

11 Caitlyn MORTON 8 Greensburg 48' 2" 2(2)

12 Raylin FARIS 6 Greensburg 48' 1" 2(3)

13 Felicia KRESS 6 North Decatur44' 1" 2(4)

14 Lily JOHNSON 8 Greensburg 44' 1" 2(6)

15 Emily BALDWIN 7 North Decatur36' 11" 2(6)

16 Emma HENDERSON 6 North Decatur35' 8" 2(7)

17 Reagan JONES 7 North Decatur32' 101/2 2(8)

18 Madison ADKINS 6 North Decatur32' 2" 2(9)

Melanie HARP 8 North DecaturNM 1

Gloria CLOUD 8 Northside NM 2

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Greensburg GBJH 50.5

2 Northside NSMS 45.5

3 North Decatur NDJH 11

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Northside NSMS 44

2 Greensburg GBJH 36

3 North Decatur NDJH 16
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